

### **Licensing Sub Committee 1**

19 June, 2017 at 10.00am in Annexe 1, at Sandwell Council, Oldbury

### **Agenda**

(Open to Public and Press)

- 1. Apologies for absence.
- Members to declare any interest in matters to be discussed at the meeting.

Matters Delegated to the Sub Committee to exercise those functions of the Licensing Committee under the Licensing Act 2003 and any regulations made under that Act, together with any related functions

3. Application for the review of a Premises Licence in respect of Tipton General Store, 58-60 Laburnum Road, Tipton, DY4 9QS.

Matters Delegated to the Sub Committee to consider the licensing of sex establishments in accordance with Section 101 of the Local Government Act 1972

4. Application to renew the sexual entertainment venue licence in Angels Gentleman's Club Sexual Entertainment renewal.

[IL0: UNCLASSIFIED]

# Matters Delegated to the Sub Committee to exercise those functions of the Licensing Committee under the Licensing Act 2003 and any regulations made under that Act, together with any related functions

5. Application for the review of a Premises Licence in respect of Bing, 2 Victoria Street, West Bromwich, B70 8ET.

## Matters Delegated to the Sub Committee to consider the licensing of sex establishments in accordance with Section 101 of the Local Government Act 1972

6. Application to consider the sexual entertainment venue Licence in respect of The Bing, 2 Victoria Street, West Bromwich.

[IL0: UNCLASSIFIED]

## Jan Britton Chief Executive

Sandwell Council House Freeth Street Oldbury West Midlands

#### **Distribution**

Councillor Piper (Chair); Councillor J Edis; Councillor D Millard.

Agenda prepared by Rebecca Hill
Democratic Services Unit
Tel no: 0121 569 3834
e-mail: Rebecca\_hill@sandwell.gov.uk

This document is available in large print on request to the above telephone number. The document is also available electronically on the Committee Management Information System which can be accessed from the Council's web site on <a href="https://www.sandwell.gov.uk">www.sandwell.gov.uk</a>

Please note that this meeting may be filmed by members of the public and press, and may be filmed by the Council for live or subsequent broadcast on the Council's website.

[IL0: UNCLASSIFIED]